

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

# Meeting Agenda

## **Finance and Audit Committee**

Charlie Franklin (3rd) Chairman, Scott Burnett (1st), Ronald E. Finley (2nd)		
Monday, August 9, 2021	9:55 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City. Missouri

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20730 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract for the furnishing of truck-mounted equipment, parts, service, and installation for use by various County departments to American Equipment Company of Kansas City, Kansas, under the terms and conditions of the City of Kansas City, Missouri Contract No. EV2260-1, an existing government contract.